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 Open

Flying High

APS Gold Medal

Rae Stanaway FAPS
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 Open

Line of Fire

APS Silver Medal

David Scott EFIAP DPAGB

Camel rock sunset

APS Bronze medal

Vicky Guo Mei Zhou
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 Open

University Stop 1
APS Merit

Rob Oyston

Pea Time
APS Merit

Greg McMillan AAPS

Grosvenor
APS Merit

Timothy Moon

Devil's Arcade
APS Merit

Malcolm Gamble

Young Cowboy
APS Merit

Rae Stanaway FAPS

Belvedere Dawn
APS Merit

Ron Willems FAPS AFIAP ARPS FPSNZ Hon PSNZ
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 Open

Tenuous
APS Merit

Nilmini De Silva
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 Open

Guardian of Kintail
Acceptance

David Scott EFIAP DPAGB

Sharing the flower .
Acceptance
arthur minter

Perfect posture
Acceptance

Trung Cang Nguyen

Maria Aged 14 Wants to be a Model
Acceptance

Fran McFadzen FAPS

Move Them On
Acceptance

David Scott EFIAP DPAGB

Cormorant Fisherman with Lantern
Acceptance

Peter Barrien FAPS EFIAP

Three sisters twice
Acceptance

Peter Barrien FAPS EFIAP

Jessica Fox
Acceptance
John Alessi

Vesterhorn Aurora
Acceptance

Kerry Boytell MAPS EFIAP/b

Red dragon fly for lunch
Acceptance
Peter Ryan

BANGARRA DANCERS
Acceptance
Arthur Roy

Rottweiler Stare
Acceptance

Tina Dial MAPS EFIAP/s
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 Open

The peacock
Acceptance

Vicky Guo Mei Zhou

A Thousand Words
Acceptance

Kim Wormald GMAPS EFIAP/g

Autumn Delights
Acceptance

Christine Reichl AAPS AFIAP

Maxcine
Acceptance

Trung Cang Nguyen

3 on a Twine
Acceptance

Neville Thorogood

Tawhai Falls
Acceptance

Glenn Gilligan MAPS PPSA

Professor Harrison
Acceptance

Grahame Smith

Al_Qasar
Acceptance

Timothy Moon

Cliftons Ghost Fungi
Acceptance

Albert HAKVOORT

Ghost Fungi Past Its Peak
Acceptance

Albert HAKVOORT

Rocky Creek Sun Beams
Acceptance

Albert HAKVOORT

Benita
Acceptance
Polly Fenton
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 Open

Suri woman
Acceptance
Polly Fenton

Smokin.
Acceptance

Susan Sventek

Tenacity
Acceptance

Elizabeth Passuello FAPS EFIAP EPSA FPSNZ FNPSNZ

Sunrise at Bastion Point
Acceptance
Neil Roberts

Turf Wars
Acceptance

Natalie Murray

Racing with Eagles
Acceptance

Kerry Boytell MAPS EFIAP/b

Architectural abstract
Acceptance

Cynthia Henley-Smith LAPS

Lady of the Manor
Acceptance

Ian English MAPS EFIAP/s

Rugged Beauty
Acceptance

Nilmini De Silva

DANCING WITH GHOSTS OF THE PAST
Acceptance
Arthur Roy

Showing the Way
Acceptance

terence reichl

Sadhu at Sunrise
Acceptance

Margaret Edwards FAPS AFIAP
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 Open

Pears
Acceptance

Hans Kawitzki FAPS EFIAP

Three Whites
Acceptance

Hans Kawitzki FAPS EFIAP

Budgie Love
Acceptance
Robin Moon

Sanctuary
Acceptance

Heather Prince MAPS EFIAP

Birrubi Dunes
Acceptance
Ian Marriner

Myanmar Fishermen
Acceptance
Simon Cox

Flying High Flying Low
Acceptance

Neville Thorogood

Beneath The Jetty
Acceptance

Jeanette Scales

Spiralling Up
Acceptance

Jeanette Scales

Touch and Go
Acceptance

Alec Trusler EFIAP ARPS QPSA

Pink kayak race splash
Acceptance

Susan Hansell

The Bookworm
Acceptance

Grahame Smith
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 Open

Rockleigh Ruin
Acceptance

Colleen Packham

Emerald green.
Acceptance

Susan Sventek

Tea Party
Acceptance

Fran McFadzen FAPS

Silent.
Acceptance

Susan Sventek

Urn and red lillies
Acceptance

Nadia Trevan

Phillip island sunset
Acceptance

Cora Lea

Dolomites Grandeur
Acceptance

Alfred Zommers GMAPS EFIAP/b

Where did Autumn go
Acceptance

Trace O'Rourke FAPS AFIAP

The Seven Year Itch
Acceptance

Natalie Murray

Loud And Proud
Acceptance

John Organ FAPS LPSNZ

Petrel Cove Glory
Acceptance

Peter Barrien FAPS EFIAP

Upstairs downstairs
Acceptance

Helen Lewis AAPS
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 Open

Launch and Reentry
Acceptance
John Alessi

Mortley's Proud Heritage
Acceptance

Leanne Alessi GMAPS EFIAP/s PPSA EMFCC

Diagonal win
Acceptance
Linda Brown

Jabiru feathers
Acceptance

Susan Hansell

Walt Disney Concert Hall LA
Acceptance

Cynthia Henley-Smith LAPS

Gippsland Pearls
Acceptance

Nilmini De Silva

Mitta Mitta River
Acceptance

Jennifer Conn

MX 33
Acceptance

Jennifer Conn

Warriewood Ocean Swim
Acceptance

Ian English MAPS EFIAP/s

Rock Triptych
Acceptance

David Mare AAPS

Female Hurdler
Acceptance

Margaret Edwards FAPS AFIAP

Bird Call
Acceptance

Paula McManus FAPS
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 Open

warm norning
Acceptance

Ketut Suwitra

The Cockie Wattle
Acceptance
Robin Moon

River and Sea
Acceptance

Rob Cox

Pingyao
Acceptance

Janine Waters AAPS

Revenant
Acceptance

Heather Prince MAPS EFIAP

Edie Rose
Acceptance

Kim Wormald GMAPS EFIAP/g

Slammer
Acceptance
Simon Cox

Merewether Flow 2
Acceptance
Rob Oyston

VW Under the Milky Way
Acceptance

Colleen Packham

Night Friarbird
Acceptance

Sue Joy

Sea Eagle Action
Acceptance
Arthur Roy

Blue vortex
Acceptance

Barry Feldman
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 Open

Tidal river tide
Acceptance

Barry Feldman

Barrenjoey_Light
Acceptance

Timothy Moon

House on the prairie
Acceptance

Nadia Trevan

The Gun Slinger
Acceptance
Vicki Jesty

Ashen Sadhu
Acceptance

Alfred Zommers GMAPS EFIAP/b

Cathedral cove
Acceptance

Cora Lea

Clouds over Machu Picchu
Acceptance

Alfred Zommers GMAPS EFIAP/b

Buffalo Mother and calf
Acceptance

David Bryan FAPS EFIAP

Challengers in the Dust
Acceptance

Elizabeth Passuello FAPS EFIAP EPSA FPSNZ FNPSNZ

A touch of class
Acceptance
Neil Roberts

The Frog Prince
Acceptance

Natalie Murray

Violin at rest
Acceptance

Yvonne Moule FAPS PPSA CAPSb
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 Open

Kelpie portrait
Acceptance

Helen Lewis AAPS

Tessa
Acceptance

Peter Roupas

Those were the days
Acceptance

Rae Stanaway FAPS

Meretricious
Acceptance

Mark Brierley APP AAIPP

Glencoe Sunshower
Acceptance

Malcolm Gamble

Queen of Hearts in Venice
Acceptance

Kerry Boytell MAPS EFIAP/b

Touch of Evil
Acceptance

Leanne Alessi GMAPS EFIAP/s PPSA EMFCC

Airborne and Alight
Acceptance

John Quixley AAPS

Kaos at the crossing
Acceptance
Peter Ryan

Lymington Boats
Acceptance

Nilmini De Silva

Spice Clock
Acceptance
Rita England

Double Decker
Acceptance

Dianne English AFIAP PPSA
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 Open

Brief moment of light
Acceptance
Alan Bevan

Check the tranquility
Acceptance
Alan Bevan

Woman at the Stepwell2
Acceptance

Margaret Edwards FAPS AFIAP

Cherry on a spoon
Acceptance

Hans Kawitzki FAPS EFIAP

Incoming wave
Acceptance

Hans Kawitzki FAPS EFIAP

The Last Apple
Acceptance

Heather Prince MAPS EFIAP

The Visitors
Acceptance

Heather Prince MAPS EFIAP

Lorikeet on Red Hot Poker
Acceptance
Sue Martin

Peaky Blinders
Acceptance

Kym Houston

Dragon on High
Acceptance
Jennie Stock

Newy Skyline 1
Acceptance
Rob Oyston

Low flying balloon
Acceptance

Alec Trusler EFIAP ARPS QPSA
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 Open

Wipeout
Acceptance
Paul Balfe

Freesia Bouquet
Acceptance

Dianne English AFIAP PPSA

Framed
Acceptance

Nola Sumner AAPS APSNZ
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Monochrome

Handle with care.

APS Gold Medal

Susan Sventek
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Monochrome

Birdsong

APS Silver Medal

Heather Prince MAPS EFIAP

Concern for an old digger

APS Bronze medal

Margaret Edwards FAPS AFIAP
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Monochrome

Saltmarsh gallop
APS Merit

Robin Moon

Get That Disc
APS Merit

Tina Dial MAPS EFIAP/s

Python Reflections Mono
APS Merit

Greg McMillan AAPS

Over and Out
APS Merit

David Scott EFIAP DPAGB

Wild Water 46
APS Merit

John Alessi

The clown
APS Merit

Vicky Guo Mei Zhou
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Monochrome

Secrets
APS Merit

Kim Wormald GMAPS EFIAP/g

South West Rocks
APS Merit

Ian Marriner

Canoe Pool 1a BW
APS Merit

Rob Oyston

Spiral
APS Merit

Jeanette Scales
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Monochrome

Parents & Child Trees
Acceptance

Malcolm Gamble

Painted Wolf Lookout
Acceptance

Roz Zito

Skyline
Acceptance

Cynthia Henley-Smith LAPS

OLIVIA AND SCARF mono
Acceptance
Arthur Roy

Nice Hat
Acceptance
Rita England

Going home
Acceptance

Hans Kawitzki FAPS EFIAP

Downward Loop
Acceptance

Nola Sumner AAPS APSNZ

Not Impressed
Acceptance

Margaret Edwards FAPS AFIAP

Active Service
Acceptance

Paula McManus FAPS

Birubi Afternoon Storm
Acceptance
Ian Marriner

Windmill in Damme
Acceptance

Susan Hansell

Steel Wool at Dee Why
Acceptance

Albert HAKVOORT
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Monochrome

City Curves
Acceptance

Timothy Moon

Halted
Acceptance

David Scott EFIAP DPAGB

Olivia
Acceptance
Neil Roberts

Home Before the Storm
Acceptance

Elizabeth Passuello FAPS EFIAP EPSA FPSNZ FNPSNZ

Four Sheets
Acceptance

John Quixley AAPS

Redcliffe
Acceptance

John Quixley AAPS

Draculas Daughter
Acceptance

Kerry Boytell MAPS EFIAP/b

Herons Nest building at Sunset
Acceptance

Kerry Boytell MAPS EFIAP/b

Flowertop
Acceptance
Peter Ryan

At Kilcunda
Acceptance

Gail McTaggart

Fog at Buckley Falls
Acceptance

terence reichl

The chimney
Acceptance

Hans Kawitzki FAPS EFIAP
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Monochrome

After Escher
Acceptance

Heather Prince MAPS EFIAP

Arum Lily
Acceptance

Christine Reichl AAPS AFIAP

Feather
Acceptance

Christine Reichl AAPS AFIAP

The Road Out
Acceptance

Colleen Price

Into the torrent
Acceptance

Susan Hansell

lunch thank you
Acceptance
Allan Rose

Mirror Mirror on the Wall BW
Acceptance

Grahame Smith

Dinner Time
Acceptance
Vicki Jesty

Feather
Acceptance

Albert HAKVOORT

Great Egret Fluffed Up
Acceptance

Albert HAKVOORT

Standing still.
Acceptance

Susan Sventek

just waiting
Acceptance

Cora Lea
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Monochrome

Parakanui falls
Acceptance

Cora Lea

Alkmaar reflections
Acceptance

Cora Lea

Not Amused
Acceptance

Natalie Murray

Crowfoot Mountain Dawn
Acceptance

Peter Barrien FAPS EFIAP

The Wild Tasman
Acceptance

Elizabeth Passuello FAPS EFIAP EPSA FPSNZ FNPSNZ

Vatnajokull meltwater
Acceptance

Peter Barrien FAPS EFIAP

The Stalker
Acceptance

Rae Stanaway FAPS

Tereza Fiserova
Acceptance
John Alessi

Spectator Sport
Acceptance

Ron Willems FAPS AFIAP ARPS FPSNZ Hon
PSNZ

lift off
Acceptance
Peter Ryan

Roof Lines
Acceptance

Cynthia Henley-Smith LAPS

IntoThe Mist
Acceptance
Rita England
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Monochrome

Fenced In
Acceptance

Nola Sumner AAPS APSNZ

The Stockton Stars In Mono
Acceptance

Anthony D. Spratt

Tonal Eclipse
Acceptance

David Mare AAPS

Daisy And Buoy
Acceptance

Tina Dial MAPS EFIAP/s

Stripes Overhead
Acceptance

Brian Rope FAPS AFIAP OAM

East Coast Low Fishermans Bay
Acceptance
Ian Marriner

Gridiron 4
Acceptance

Graeme Watson APSEM EFIAP/d2 MPSA2

The Boxer
Acceptance
Simon Cox

Wagana Dancer
Acceptance
Richard Li

Angel wings
Acceptance

Trung Cang Nguyen

iMfolosi Vulture
Acceptance
Jennie Stock

Lemur playtime
Acceptance

Susan Hansell
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Monochrome

Wave Smash
Acceptance

Sue Joy

Tin City 2
Acceptance

Alec Trusler EFIAP ARPS QPSA

Narrow View
Acceptance

Jeffrey Venning FAPS EFIAP EPSA

Iron Jack
Acceptance

Fran McFadzen FAPS

Glamour Girl
Acceptance
Dee Kelly

Max
Acceptance
Neil Roberts

beach huts in holland
Acceptance
Cora Lea

Highland Cow
Acceptance

Helen Lewis AAPS

Not my cat
Acceptance

Nadia Trevan

The Bridge
Acceptance

Alfred Zommers GMAPS EFIAP/b

Early morning at the Granite Track
Acceptance

Trace O'Rourke FAPS AFIAP

Forehand Return
Acceptance

John Organ FAPS LPSNZ
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Monochrome

3 Gondolas
Acceptance

John Quixley AAPS

Freedom
Acceptance
John Alessi

Indian Root Pills
Acceptance
John Alessi

Anxiety
Acceptance

Mark Brierley APP AAIPP

A Mothers Love.
Acceptance
Peter Ryan

Hanging with Mum
Acceptance
Peter Ryan

Spice Alley
Acceptance

Nilmini De Silva

Andrew
Acceptance

Janet Harbottle

King's Palace
Acceptance
Lisa Everett

Leaves
Acceptance
Rita England

Waiting
Acceptance

Suzanne Wacker

The Phone Call
Acceptance

Ian English MAPS EFIAP/s
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Monochrome

Hopetoun Falls
Acceptance

terence reichl

Mountain Man
Acceptance

Suzanne Wacker

Up or Down Coming or Going
Acceptance

Nola Sumner AAPS APSNZ

Roofline
Acceptance

Hans Kawitzki FAPS EFIAP

Making a point
Acceptance
Alan Bevan

Pensive Ebony
Acceptance

Margaret Edwards FAPS AFIAP

Camel Trader3
Acceptance

Margaret Edwards FAPS AFIAP

Implosion
Acceptance
Gail Goodair

Arches
Acceptance
Marian Paap

Egret with Elver
Acceptance

Christine Reichl AAPS AFIAP

Lifes A Web
Acceptance

Colleen Price

David
Acceptance

Colleen Price
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Monochrome

Pipes
Acceptance

Jeanette Scales

Keeping Cool 5 BW
Acceptance
Rob Oyston

Leopard Siblings
Acceptance
Jennie Stock

The Royal Arena Copenhagen
Acceptance
Sally Barnes

Waterwall
Acceptance
Paul Balfe

Veena player
Acceptance

Varuni De Silva



APS National Exhibition  Digital - 2020 Exhibition

Nature

Weevil no1

APS Gold Medal

Albert HAKVOORT
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Nature

There Goes Your Lunch 8854 W

APS Silver Medal

Neville Foster GMAPS EFIAP/b PPSA HonFAPS

Food For Our Chicks 5300 W

APS Bronze medal

Neville Foster GMAPS EFIAP/b PPSA HonFAPS
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Nature

Bee eater with dragonfly
APS Merit
Peter Ryan

Dusky Dolphin
APS Merit
Paul Balfe

Bat Dipping Wing
APS Merit

Albert HAKVOORT

A Snowys Meal In Sight
APS Merit

Kerry Boytell MAPS EFIAP/b

The Thief
APS Merit

Graeme Watson APSEM EFIAP/d2 MPSA2
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Nature

Violet Sabre Wing at Banana Flower
Acceptance

Kerry Boytell MAPS EFIAP/b

Croc goes fishing for mullet
Acceptance

Susan Hansell

Fruit bat
Acceptance

Barry Feldman

Well caught
Acceptance

Trung Cang Nguyen

Green snake
Acceptance

Rae Stanaway FAPS

Bignose Unicornfish Steves Bommie
Acceptance

Trevor Cotterill

Moray Eel & Candy Striped Shrimp
Acceptance

Trevor Cotterill

Yellow head masked lapwing
Acceptance

Susan Hansell

Underbelly
Acceptance

David Spratt LAPS

Get Off My Perch
Acceptance

Tina Dial MAPS EFIAP/s

Desert Chameleon
Acceptance
Paul Balfe

Cattle Egrets 6
Acceptance

Alec Trusler EFIAP ARPS QPSA
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Nature

On the Wing
Acceptance
Paul Balfe

Can I swallow this.
Acceptance
Allan Rose

Jellyfish
Acceptance

Yvonne Moule FAPS PPSA CAPSb

Egret Prawning No 2
Acceptance

John Quixley AAPS

Bad day to be a frog
Acceptance
Peter Ryan

Gang Gang Breakfast
Acceptance

terence reichl

Comb Crested Jacana
Acceptance

Ian English MAPS EFIAP/s

Gorilla Stare
Acceptance

Margaret Edwards FAPS AFIAP

Moorehen Splash
Acceptance

Tina Dial MAPS EFIAP/s

Tern with Catch
Acceptance

Tina Dial MAPS EFIAP/s

Close Encounter
Acceptance
Simon Cox

Gannet Discipline
Acceptance

Kim Wormald GMAPS EFIAP/g
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Nature

Turtle Crunch Time
Acceptance

Colleen Price

Spoonbill On The Sandbar
Acceptance

Glenn Gilligan MAPS PPSA

Breakfast in the Making
Acceptance

Natalie Murray

SEA EAGLE WITH PRIZE
Acceptance
Arthur Roy

Whale Breach No1
Acceptance

Albert HAKVOORT

Touch Down
Acceptance

Albert HAKVOORT

Lion Family
Acceptance

David Bryan FAPS EFIAP

Mine
Acceptance

Natalie Murray

When I look at you
Acceptance

Karen Tregoning

Off With the Prize
Acceptance

Grahame Smith

Down The Hatch
Acceptance

John Organ FAPS LPSNZ

Eastern Spinebill
Acceptance

John Quixley AAPS
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Nature

Successful Squid - Nightdive
Acceptance

Trevor Cotterill

mud bath
Acceptance

Rae Stanaway FAPS

Breakfast for a White Tail Eagle
Acceptance

Kerry Boytell MAPS EFIAP/b

Aftermath
Acceptance
Peter Ryan

Crawling Up
Acceptance

Tony Harding AAPS AFIAP

Rotorua
Acceptance

Suzanne Wacker

Snowy mountain
Acceptance

Suzanne Wacker

Crowned Cranes
Acceptance

Margaret OGrady GMAPS EFIAP/s

Pied Heron
Acceptance

Margaret OGrady GMAPS EFIAP/s

ELEGANT FISHER
Acceptance
Arthur Roy

Perons Tree Frog
Acceptance

Jennifer Conn

Goana
Acceptance

Hans Kawitzki FAPS EFIAP
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Nature

Take off
Acceptance

Hans Kawitzki FAPS EFIAP

Washed Breakfast
Acceptance

Tina Dial MAPS EFIAP/s

Ibis over the billabong
Acceptance

Susan Hansell

Goshawk Portrait
Acceptance

Kim Wormald GMAPS EFIAP/g

Australasian Gannets
Acceptance

Christine Reichl AAPS AFIAP

Bird Beats Bee
Acceptance
Jennie Stock

Pair of Rainbow Bee eaters
Acceptance

Alec Trusler EFIAP ARPS QPSA

Sharing Is Caring
Acceptance

Dianne English AFIAP PPSA

Down The Hatch
Acceptance

Jeffrey Venning FAPS EFIAP EPSA

 My babies
Acceptance

Cora Lea

Balancing act
Acceptance

Peter Barrien FAPS EFIAP

Grounded Flying Duck Orchids
Acceptance

John Organ FAPS LPSNZ
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Nature

Scarlet Honey Eater
Acceptance

Annette Scott AAPS

Black Cockatoo
Acceptance
Linda Brown

Inquisitive Baboon
Acceptance
John Alessi

Tubbataha Reef Harlequin Sweetlips
Acceptance

Trevor Cotterill

Comb Crested Jacana No 3
Acceptance

John Quixley AAPS

White Heron in Nesting Plumage
Acceptance

Ron Willems FAPS AFIAP ARPS FPSNZ Hon
PSNZ

Dragonfly
Acceptance

Tony Harding AAPS AFIAP

Superbird
Acceptance

Jennifer Carrigan

Greater Crested Grebes Courting
Acceptance

terence reichl

Zebra Trio
Acceptance

Margaret OGrady GMAPS EFIAP/s

Flotilla
Acceptance

Heather Prince MAPS EFIAP

Tidal Colours
Acceptance

Heather Prince MAPS EFIAP
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Nature

Emu 1333
Acceptance

Vicky Guo Mei Zhou

Common Bluetail Damselfly
Acceptance
Gail Mooney

The Pollinator
Acceptance

Kim Wormald GMAPS EFIAP/g

Banksia Time
Acceptance

Colleen Price

Jacana hiding chicks
Acceptance

Colleen Price

MIne
Acceptance
Sue Martin

Courting Grebes
Acceptance

Christine Reichl AAPS AFIAP

Katydid
Acceptance

Christine Reichl AAPS AFIAP

Seaweed Dance
Acceptance

Christine Reichl AAPS AFIAP

Johnny Rook
Acceptance
Paul Balfe

The Chase
Acceptance

Jennifer Carrigan

Wattle bird
Acceptance

Barry Feldman
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Nature

Mouth Full
Acceptance
Vicki Jesty

Play Fights
Acceptance
Vicki Jesty

Blue Waxbill
Acceptance

David Bryan FAPS EFIAP

On the Move
Acceptance

Annette Scott AAPS

Marasmius Siccus
Acceptance

John Quixley AAPS

White faced Heron with Crab
Acceptance

Ron Willems FAPS AFIAP ARPS FPSNZ Hon
PSNZ

meerkat
Acceptance

William Quaglio

Golden Tailed Gecko
Acceptance

Roz Zito

The Last Look
Acceptance

Greg McMillan AAPS

Back off Baby
Acceptance
Robin Moon

A Monochrome Dragon
Acceptance

Anthony D. Spratt

Along The Stormy Coast
Acceptance

Anthony D. Spratt
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Nature

Catch
Acceptance

Vicky Guo Mei Zhou

Half banded seaperch Edit
Acceptance
Ian Marriner

Catch of the Day
Acceptance
Simon Cox

Blue Bower Bird
Acceptance
Sue Martin

Mushroom
Acceptance
Sue Martin

HAPPY FISHER
Acceptance
Arthur Roy

Cheeky_
Acceptance

Neville Thorogood

Blending In
Acceptance

Glenn Gilligan MAPS PPSA

Sacred Kingfisher 6
Acceptance

Alec Trusler EFIAP ARPS QPSA
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Our Country

Parched

APS Gold Medal

Rob Cox
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Our Country

Merewether Flow 1a

APS Silver Medal

Rob Oyston

River Gums

APS Bronze medal

Hans Kawitzki FAPS EFIAP
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Our Country

Rock ants
APS Merit

Paula McManus FAPS

Gateway to country
APS Merit

Barry Feldman

Flower Moon
APS Merit

Albert HAKVOORT

Heights from Hotham
APS Merit
Vicki Jesty

Kimberley textures
APS Merit

Neil Roberts

Central Dunes
APS Merit

Annette Scott AAPS
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Our Country

Simple Times
APS Merit

Mark Brierley APP AAIPP

Watch and wait
APS Merit

Colleen Price
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Our Country

Bombo Quarry
Acceptance

Sue Joy

Lake Lochiel 2
Acceptance

Kim Jorja Petersen

Heading to Hobart
Acceptance

Keith O'Brien AAPS

King River Tributary
Acceptance

Albert HAKVOORT

Barnacle blues.
Acceptance

Susan Sventek

Corynnia Station NSW
Acceptance
Neil Roberts

Kata Tjuta Tree
Acceptance

Peter Barrien FAPS EFIAP

Three Sisters Sunrise
Acceptance

Nilmini De Silva

Rawnsley Park Dam
Acceptance

Bruce Langdon

Bridle Pass
Acceptance
Sally Barnes

Stormy Redhead Beach
Acceptance

Dianne English AFIAP PPSA

Beach sprint
Acceptance

Yvonne Moule FAPS PPSA CAPSb
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Our Country

Nose DIve
Acceptance
Vicki Jesty

Think I'll go home now
Acceptance

Karen Tregoning

Craigs Hut
Acceptance
Linda Brown

Mungo Evening
Acceptance

Ron Willems FAPS AFIAP ARPS FPSNZ Hon
PSNZ

Hot Geelong Evening
Acceptance

Heather Prince MAPS EFIAP

Rugby Union 11
Acceptance

Graeme Watson APSEM EFIAP/d2 MPSA2

Nelson Head Sunset
Acceptance
Ian Marriner

Relic
Acceptance

Rob Cox

Curdimurka Siding
Acceptance

Paula McManus FAPS

Encrusted
Acceptance

Paula McManus FAPS

Fingal Bay on Sunset
Acceptance
Ian Marriner

20200725 _1IM7352 DRC Edit EWP
Acceptance
Ian Marriner
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Our Country

Ampol Is The Best
Acceptance

David Spratt LAPS

Watching milky way
Acceptance

Ketut Suwitra

Kata Tjuta
Acceptance

Trung Cang Nguyen

Lord Howe Island
Acceptance

Glenn Gilligan MAPS PPSA

Camel Rock
Acceptance

Sue Joy

Packsaddle NSW
Acceptance

Dianne English AFIAP PPSA

Cloudless_Reflection
Acceptance

Timothy Moon

Dog Rocks.jpgSS_
Acceptance
Vicki Jesty

In the shallows.
Acceptance

Susan Sventek

Bunyip gorge
Acceptance

Peter Barrien FAPS EFIAP

Nambucca sunrise
Acceptance
Cora Lea

Melbourne on the Yarra
Acceptance

Alfred Zommers GMAPS EFIAP/b
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Our Country

Swan Bell Tower No 2
Acceptance

John Quixley AAPS

LIGHT HORSE
Acceptance
Arthur Roy

View from Mt Blowhard
Acceptance

David Mare AAPS

Lake Mungo
Acceptance

Hans Kawitzki FAPS EFIAP

A Lonely Death
Acceptance

Heather Prince MAPS EFIAP

Murphys Haystacks
Acceptance

Heather Prince MAPS EFIAP

Terra Cell six
Acceptance

Rob Cox

Warrachuppin
Acceptance

Rob Cox

Boab Light
Acceptance

Bruce Langdon

Kellys Knob
Acceptance

Bruce Langdon

Great Ocean Shoreline
Acceptance

Brian Rope FAPS AFIAP OAM

Old Kingston town
Acceptance

Trung Cang Nguyen



APS National Exhibition  Digital - 2020 Exhibition

Our Country

Central Wonderland
Acceptance

Annette Scott AAPS

Early Morning Stillness
Acceptance

Jeanette Scales

Australia Flags On Face
Acceptance

Wai Man Tsim FAPS EFIAP ARPS GMPSA

Aboriginal love
Acceptance

Barry Feldman

Kombi vacation
Acceptance

Barry Feldman

Catostrophic Sunrise
Acceptance

Albert HAKVOORT

Sydney new year fireworks-5883
Acceptance

Vicky Guo Mei Zhou

Moon over Opera House
Acceptance

Vicky Guo Mei Zhou

Hastings Point
Acceptance

David Scott EFIAP DPAGB

Watermelon Way
Acceptance

Kim Jorja Petersen

 Yarraman valley
Acceptance
Cora Lea

Norfolk Island Fig Trees
Acceptance

Alfred Zommers GMAPS EFIAP/b



APS National Exhibition  Digital - 2020 Exhibition

Our Country

Southbank Foot Bridge
Acceptance

Alfred Zommers GMAPS EFIAP/b

Moralana Gorge Road Sunset
Acceptance

Trace O'Rourke FAPS AFIAP

Wilpena Pound Tree
Acceptance

Trace O'Rourke FAPS AFIAP

Backyard Sunrise
Acceptance

Trace O'Rourke FAPS AFIAP

Cape Hillsborough
Acceptance

Rae Stanaway FAPS

All That Remains
Acceptance
Linda Brown

Depth
Acceptance

Mark Brierley APP AAIPP

Substitute
Acceptance

Mark Brierley APP AAIPP

Constitution Dock
Acceptance

John Quixley AAPS

On Patrol Cooks Hill Surf Club
Acceptance

Trevor Cotterill

Hustle and Bustle
Acceptance

John Quixley AAPS

adelaide mall
Acceptance

William Quaglio



APS National Exhibition  Digital - 2020 Exhibition

Our Country

Ploughing Time
Acceptance

Greg McMillan AAPS

Looking to the Rock
Acceptance

Tony Harding AAPS AFIAP

Sundown Glasshouse Mountains
Acceptance

Roz Zito

our country.Ajpg_
Acceptance

William Quaglio

SORRY DAY
Acceptance
Arthur Roy

Tug of War
Acceptance

Nola Sumner AAPS APSNZ

Guide Falls 3
Acceptance
Mary Viney

Sunrise Swim
Acceptance

Margaret Edwards FAPS AFIAP

Bombo at Dawn
Acceptance

Margaret Edwards FAPS AFIAP

Emerald City 3
Acceptance

Graeme Watson APSEM EFIAP/d2 MPSA2

The golden fields
Acceptance

Trung Cang Nguyen

Barwon in Fog
Acceptance

Christine Reichl AAPS AFIAP



APS National Exhibition  Digital - 2020 Exhibition

Our Country

The Camp Draft
Acceptance
Simon Cox

Boarding
Acceptance

Russell Monson

Olympic trials Jess No 1
Acceptance

Susan Hansell

Bombo 4a BW
Acceptance
Rob Oyston

Stormclouds
Acceptance

Hans Kawitzki FAPS EFIAP

Bay of Fire
Acceptance

Neville Thorogood

Hollows and Humps
Acceptance

Nola Sumner AAPS APSNZ



2020 Exhibition -  Open

2020/18

Acceptance List - Last Name, First Name, Honours, Title, Result, Score

Alessi,  John,  Jessica Fox,  Acceptance,  21
Alessi,  John,  Launch and Reentry,  Acceptance,  19
Alessi,  Leanne,   GMAPS EFIAP/s PPSA EMFCC,  Mortley's Proud Heritage,  Acceptance,  19
Alessi,  Leanne,   GMAPS EFIAP/s PPSA EMFCC,  Touch of Evil,  Acceptance,  18
Balfe,  Paul,  Wipeout,  Acceptance,  18
Barrien,  Peter,   FAPS EFIAP,  Cormorant Fisherman with Lantern,  Acceptance,  21
Barrien,  Peter,   FAPS EFIAP,  Three sisters twice,  Acceptance,  21
Barrien,  Peter,   FAPS EFIAP,  Petrel Cove Glory,  Acceptance,  19
Bevan,  Alan,  Brief moment of light,  Acceptance,  18
Bevan,  Alan,  Check the tranquility,  Acceptance,  18
Boytell,  Kerry,   MAPS EFIAP/b,  Vesterhorn Aurora,  Acceptance,  21
Boytell,  Kerry,   MAPS EFIAP/b,  Racing with Eagles,  Acceptance,  20
Boytell,  Kerry,   MAPS EFIAP/b,  Queen of Hearts in Venice,  Acceptance,  18
Brierley,  Mark,   APP AAIPP,  Meretricious,  Acceptance,  18
Brown,  Linda,  Diagonal win,  Acceptance,  19
Bryan,  David,   FAPS EFIAP,  Buffalo Mother and calf,  Acceptance,  18
Conn,  Jennifer,  MX 33,  Acceptance,  19
Conn,  Jennifer,  Mitta Mitta River,  Acceptance,  19
Cox,  Rob,  River and Sea,  Acceptance,  19
Cox,  Simon,  Myanmar Fishermen,  Acceptance,  20
Cox,  Simon,  Slammer,  Acceptance,  19
De Silva,  Nilmini,  Tenuous,  APS Merit,  22
De Silva,  Nilmini,  Rugged Beauty,  Acceptance,  20
De Silva,  Nilmini,  Gippsland Pearls,  Acceptance,  19
De Silva,  Nilmini,  Lymington Boats,  Acceptance,  18
Dial,  Tina,   MAPS EFIAP/s,  Rottweiler Stare,  Acceptance,  21
Edwards,  Margaret,   FAPS AFIAP,  Sadhu at Sunrise,  Acceptance,  20
Edwards,  Margaret,   FAPS AFIAP,  Female Hurdler,  Acceptance,  19
Edwards,  Margaret,   FAPS AFIAP,  Woman at the Stepwell2,  Acceptance,  18
England,  Rita,  Spice Clock,  Acceptance,  18
English,  Dianne,   AFIAP PPSA,  Freesia Bouquet,  Acceptance,  18
English,  Dianne,   AFIAP PPSA,  Double Decker,  Acceptance,  18
English,  Ian,   MAPS EFIAP/s,  Lady of the Manor,  Acceptance,  20
English,  Ian,   MAPS EFIAP/s,  Warriewood Ocean Swim,  Acceptance,  19
Feldman,  Barry,  Tidal river tide,  Acceptance,  18
Feldman,  Barry,  Blue vortex,  Acceptance,  18
Fenton,  Polly,  Benita,  Acceptance,  20
Fenton,  Polly,  Suri woman,  Acceptance,  20
Gamble,  Malcolm,  Devil's Arcade,  APS Merit,  22
Gamble,  Malcolm,  Glencoe Sunshower,  Acceptance,  18
Gilligan,  Glenn,   MAPS PPSA,  Tawhai Falls,  Acceptance,  21
HAKVOORT,  Albert,  Cliftons Ghost Fungi,  Acceptance,  20
HAKVOORT,  Albert,  Rocky Creek Sun Beams,  Acceptance,  20
HAKVOORT,  Albert,  Ghost Fungi Past Its Peak,  Acceptance,  20
Hansell,  Susan,  Pink kayak race splash,  Acceptance,  20
Hansell,  Susan,  Jabiru feathers,  Acceptance,  19
Henley-Smith,  Cynthia,   LAPS,  Architectural abstract,  Acceptance,  20
Henley-Smith,  Cynthia,   LAPS,  Walt Disney Concert Hall LA,  Acceptance,  19
Houston,  Kym,  Peaky Blinders,  Acceptance,  18
Jesty,  Vicki,  The Gun Slinger,  Acceptance,  18
Joy,  Sue,  Night Friarbird,  Acceptance,  19
Kawitzki,  Hans,   FAPS EFIAP,  Three Whites,  Acceptance,  20
Kawitzki,  Hans,   FAPS EFIAP,  Pears,  Acceptance,  20
Kawitzki,  Hans,   FAPS EFIAP,  Incoming wave,  Acceptance,  18
Kawitzki,  Hans,   FAPS EFIAP,  Cherry on a spoon,  Acceptance,  18
Lea,  Cora,  Phillip island sunset,  Acceptance,  19
Lea,  Cora,  Cathedral cove,  Acceptance,  18
Lewis,  Helen,   AAPS,  Upstairs downstairs,  Acceptance,  19
Lewis,  Helen,   AAPS,  Kelpie portrait,  Acceptance,  18
Mare,  David,   AAPS,  Rock Triptych,  Acceptance,  19
Marriner,  Ian,  Birrubi Dunes,  Acceptance,  20
Martin,  Sue,  Lorikeet on Red Hot Poker,  Acceptance,  18
McFadzen,  Fran,   FAPS,  Maria Aged 14 Wants to be a Model,  Acceptance,  21
McFadzen,  Fran,   FAPS,  Tea Party,  Acceptance,  19



McManus,  Paula,   FAPS,  Bird Call,  Acceptance,  19
McMillan,  Greg,   AAPS,  Pea Time,  APS Merit,  22
minter,  arthur,  Sharing the flower .,  Acceptance,  21
Moon,  Robin,  Budgie Love,  Acceptance,  20
Moon,  Robin,  The Cockie Wattle,  Acceptance,  19
Moon,  Timothy,  Grosvenor,  APS Merit,  22
Moon,  Timothy,  Al_Qasar,  Acceptance,  20
Moon,  Timothy,  Barrenjoey_Light,  Acceptance,  18
Moule,  Yvonne,   FAPS PPSA CAPSb,  Violin at rest,  Acceptance,  18
Murray,  Natalie,  Turf Wars,  Acceptance,  20
Murray,  Natalie,  The Seven Year Itch,  Acceptance,  19
Murray,  Natalie,  The Frog Prince,  Acceptance,  18
Nguyen,  Trung Cang,  Perfect posture,  Acceptance,  21
Nguyen,  Trung Cang,  Maxcine,  Acceptance,  21
O'Rourke,  Trace,   FAPS AFIAP,  Where did Autumn go,  Acceptance,  19
Organ,  John,   FAPS LPSNZ,  Loud And Proud,  Acceptance,  19
Oyston,  Rob,  University Stop 1,  APS Merit,  24
Oyston,  Rob,  Merewether Flow 2,  Acceptance,  19
Oyston,  Rob,  Newy Skyline 1,  Acceptance,  18
Packham,  Colleen,  Rockleigh Ruin,  Acceptance,  19
Packham,  Colleen,  VW Under the Milky Way,  Acceptance,  19
Passuello,  Elizabeth,   FAPS EFIAP EPSA FPSNZ FNPSNZ,  Tenacity,  Acceptance,  20
Passuello,  Elizabeth,   FAPS EFIAP EPSA FPSNZ FNPSNZ,  Challengers in the Dust,  Acceptance,  18
Prince,  Heather,   MAPS EFIAP,  Sanctuary,  Acceptance,  20
Prince,  Heather,   MAPS EFIAP,  Revenant,  Acceptance,  19
Prince,  Heather,   MAPS EFIAP,  The Visitors,  Acceptance,  18
Prince,  Heather,   MAPS EFIAP,  The Last Apple,  Acceptance,  18
Quixley,  John,   AAPS,  Airborne and Alight,  Acceptance,  18
Reichl,  Christine,   AAPS AFIAP,  Autumn Delights,  Acceptance,  21
reichl,  terence,  Showing the Way,  Acceptance,  20
Roberts,  Neil,  Sunrise at Bastion Point,  Acceptance,  20
Roberts,  Neil,  A touch of class,  Acceptance,  18
Roupas,  Peter,  Tessa,  Acceptance,  18
Roy,  Arthur,  BANGARRA DANCERS,  Acceptance,  21
Roy,  Arthur,  DANCING WITH GHOSTS OF THE PAST,  Acceptance,  20
Roy,  Arthur,  Sea Eagle Action,  Acceptance,  18
Ryan,  Peter,  Red dragon fly for lunch,  Acceptance,  21
Ryan,  Peter,  Kaos at the crossing,  Acceptance,  18
Scales,  Jeanette,  Beneath The Jetty,  Acceptance,  20
Scales,  Jeanette,  Spiralling Up,  Acceptance,  20
Scott,  David,   EFIAP DPAGB,  Line of Fire,  APS Silver Medal,  24
Scott,  David,   EFIAP DPAGB,  Guardian of Kintail,  Acceptance,  22
Scott,  David,   EFIAP DPAGB,  Move Them On,  Acceptance,  21
Smith,  Grahame,  Professor Harrison,  Acceptance,  20
Smith,  Grahame,  The Bookworm,  Acceptance,  19
Stanaway,  Rae,   FAPS,  Flying High,  APS Gold Medal,  26
Stanaway,  Rae,   FAPS,  Young Cowboy,  APS Merit,  22
Stanaway,  Rae,   FAPS,  Those were the days,  Acceptance,  18
Stock,  Jennie,  Dragon on High,  Acceptance,  18
Sumner,  Nola,   AAPS APSNZ,  Framed,  Acceptance,  18
Suwitra,  Ketut,  warm norning,  Acceptance,  19
Sventek,  Susan,  Smokin.,  Acceptance,  20
Sventek,  Susan,  Emerald green.,  Acceptance,  19
Sventek,  Susan,  Silent.,  Acceptance,  19
Thorogood,  Neville,  3 on a Twine,  Acceptance,  21
Thorogood,  Neville,  Flying High Flying Low,  Acceptance,  20
Trevan,  Nadia,  Urn and red lillies,  Acceptance,  19
Trevan,  Nadia,  House on the prairie,  Acceptance,  18
Trusler,  Alec,   EFIAP ARPS QPSA,  Touch and Go,  Acceptance,  20
Trusler,  Alec,   EFIAP ARPS QPSA,  Low flying balloon,  Acceptance,  18
Waters,  Janine,   AAPS,  Pingyao,  Acceptance,  19
Willems,  Ron,   FAPS AFIAP ARPS FPSNZ Hon PSNZ,  Belvedere Dawn,  APS Merit,  22
Wormald,  Kim,   GMAPS EFIAP/g,  A Thousand Words,  Acceptance,  21
Wormald,  Kim,   GMAPS EFIAP/g,  Edie Rose,  Acceptance,  19
Zhou,  Vicky Guo Mei,  Camel rock sunset,  APS Bronze medal,  24
Zhou,  Vicky Guo Mei,  The peacock,  Acceptance,  21
Zommers,  Alfred,   GMAPS EFIAP/b,  Dolomites Grandeur,  Acceptance,  19
Zommers,  Alfred,   GMAPS EFIAP/b,  Ashen Sadhu,  Acceptance,  18
Zommers,  Alfred,   GMAPS EFIAP/b,  Clouds over Machu Picchu,  Acceptance,  18



2020 Exhibition - Monochrome

2020/18

Acceptance List - Last Name, First Name, Honours, Title, Result, Score

Alessi,  John,  Wild Water 46,  APS Merit,  22
Alessi,  John,  Tereza Fiserova,  Acceptance,  20
Alessi,  John,  Indian Root Pills,  Acceptance,  19
Alessi,  John,  Freedom,  Acceptance,  19
Balfe,  Paul,  Waterwall,  Acceptance,  19
Barnes,  Sally,  The Royal Arena Copenhagen,  Acceptance,  19
Barrien,  Peter,   FAPS EFIAP,  Vatnajokull meltwater,  Acceptance,  20
Barrien,  Peter,   FAPS EFIAP,  Crowfoot Mountain Dawn,  Acceptance,  20
Bevan,  Alan,  Making a point,  Acceptance,  19
Boytell,  Kerry,   MAPS EFIAP/b,  Draculas Daughter,  Acceptance,  21
Boytell,  Kerry,   MAPS EFIAP/b,  Herons Nest building at Sunset,  Acceptance,  21
Brierley,  Mark,   APP AAIPP,  Anxiety,  Acceptance,  19
Cox,  Simon,  The Boxer,  Acceptance,  20
De Silva,  Nilmini,  Spice Alley,  Acceptance,  19
De Silva,  Varuni,  Veena player,  Acceptance,  19
Dial,  Tina,   MAPS EFIAP/s,  Get That Disc,  APS Merit,  23
Dial,  Tina,   MAPS EFIAP/s,  Daisy And Buoy,  Acceptance,  20
Edwards,  Margaret,   FAPS AFIAP,  Concern for an old digger,  APS Bronze medal,  25
Edwards,  Margaret,   FAPS AFIAP,  Not Impressed,  Acceptance,  22
Edwards,  Margaret,   FAPS AFIAP,  Pensive Ebony,  Acceptance,  19
Edwards,  Margaret,   FAPS AFIAP,  Camel Trader3,  Acceptance,  19
England,  Rita,  Nice Hat,  Acceptance,  22
England,  Rita,  IntoThe Mist,  Acceptance,  20
England,  Rita,  Leaves,  Acceptance,  19
English,  Ian,   MAPS EFIAP/s,  The Phone Call,  Acceptance,  19
Everett,  Lisa,  King's Palace,  Acceptance,  19
Gamble,  Malcolm,  Parents & Child Trees,  Acceptance,  24
Goodair,  Gail,  Implosion,  Acceptance,  19
HAKVOORT,  Albert,  Steel Wool at Dee Why,  Acceptance,  21
HAKVOORT,  Albert,  Feather,  Acceptance,  20
HAKVOORT,  Albert,  Great Egret Fluffed Up,  Acceptance,  20
Hansell,  Susan,  Windmill in Damme,  Acceptance,  21
Hansell,  Susan,  Into the torrent,  Acceptance,  21
Hansell,  Susan,  Lemur playtime,  Acceptance,  20
Harbottle,  Janet,  Andrew,  Acceptance,  19
Henley-Smith,  Cynthia,   LAPS,  Skyline,  Acceptance,  22
Henley-Smith,  Cynthia,   LAPS,  Roof Lines,  Acceptance,  20
Jesty,  Vicki,  Dinner Time,  Acceptance,  20
Joy,  Sue,  Wave Smash,  Acceptance,  19
Kawitzki,  Hans,   FAPS EFIAP,  Going home,  Acceptance,  22
Kawitzki,  Hans,   FAPS EFIAP,  The chimney,  Acceptance,  21
Kawitzki,  Hans,   FAPS EFIAP,  Roofline,  Acceptance,  19
Kelly,  Dee,  Glamour Girl,  Acceptance,  19
Lea,  Cora,  Alkmaar reflections,  Acceptance,  20
Lea,  Cora,  just waiting,  Acceptance,  20
Lea,  Cora,  Parakanui falls,  Acceptance,  20
Lea,  Cora,  beach huts in holland,  Acceptance,  19
Lewis,  Helen,   AAPS,  Highland Cow,  Acceptance,  19
Li,  Richard,  Wagana Dancer,  Acceptance,  20
Mare,  David,   AAPS,  Tonal Eclipse,  Acceptance,  20
Marriner,  Ian,  South West Rocks,  APS Merit,  22
Marriner,  Ian,  Birubi Afternoon Storm,  Acceptance,  22
Marriner,  Ian,  East Coast Low Fishermans Bay,  Acceptance,  20
McFadzen,  Fran,   FAPS,  Iron Jack,  Acceptance,  19
McManus,  Paula,   FAPS,  Active Service,  Acceptance,  22
McMillan,  Greg,   AAPS,  Python Reflections Mono,  APS Merit,  22
McTaggart,  Gail,  At Kilcunda,  Acceptance,  21
Moon,  Robin,  Saltmarsh gallop,  APS Merit,  23
Moon,  Timothy,  City Curves,  Acceptance,  21
Murray,  Natalie,  Not Amused,  Acceptance,  20
Nguyen,  Trung Cang,  Angel wings,  Acceptance,  20
O'Rourke,  Trace,   FAPS AFIAP,  Early morning at the Granite Track,  Acceptance,  19
Organ,  John,   FAPS LPSNZ,  Forehand Return,  Acceptance,  19
Oyston,  Rob,  Canoe Pool 1a BW,  APS Merit,  22



Oyston,  Rob,  Keeping Cool 5 BW,  Acceptance,  19
Paap,  Marian,  Arches,  Acceptance,  19
Passuello,  Elizabeth,   FAPS EFIAP EPSA FPSNZ FNPSNZ,  Home Before the Storm,  Acceptance,  21
Passuello,  Elizabeth,   FAPS EFIAP EPSA FPSNZ FNPSNZ,  The Wild Tasman,  Acceptance,  20
Price,  Colleen,  The Road Out,  Acceptance,  21
Price,  Colleen,  David,  Acceptance,  19
Price,  Colleen,  Lifes A Web,  Acceptance,  19
Prince,  Heather,   MAPS EFIAP,  Birdsong,  APS Silver Medal,  25
Prince,  Heather,   MAPS EFIAP,  After Escher,  Acceptance,  21
Quixley,  John,   AAPS,  Four Sheets,  Acceptance,  21
Quixley,  John,   AAPS,  Redcliffe,  Acceptance,  21
Quixley,  John,   AAPS,  3 Gondolas,  Acceptance,  19
Reichl,  Christine,   AAPS AFIAP,  Arum Lily,  Acceptance,  21
Reichl,  Christine,   AAPS AFIAP,  Feather,  Acceptance,  21
Reichl,  Christine,   AAPS AFIAP,  Egret with Elver,  Acceptance,  19
reichl,  terence,  Fog at Buckley Falls,  Acceptance,  21
reichl,  terence,  Hopetoun Falls,  Acceptance,  19
Roberts,  Neil,  Olivia,  Acceptance,  21
Roberts,  Neil,  Max,  Acceptance,  19
Rope,  Brian,   FAPS AFIAP OAM,  Stripes Overhead,  Acceptance,  20
Rose,  Allan,  lunch thank you,  Acceptance,  20
Roy,  Arthur,  OLIVIA AND SCARF mono,  Acceptance,  22
Ryan,  Peter,  Flowertop,  Acceptance,  21
Ryan,  Peter,  lift off,  Acceptance,  20
Ryan,  Peter,  A Mothers Love.,  Acceptance,  19
Ryan,  Peter,  Hanging with Mum,  Acceptance,  19
Scales,  Jeanette,  Spiral,  APS Merit,  22
Scales,  Jeanette,  Pipes,  Acceptance,  19
Scott,  David,   EFIAP DPAGB,  Over and Out,  APS Merit,  22
Scott,  David,   EFIAP DPAGB,  Halted,  Acceptance,  21
Smith,  Grahame,  Mirror Mirror on the Wall BW,  Acceptance,  20
Spratt,  Anthony D.,  The Stockton Stars In Mono,  Acceptance,  20
Stanaway,  Rae,   FAPS,  The Stalker,  Acceptance,  20
Stock,  Jennie,  iMfolosi Vulture,  Acceptance,  20
Stock,  Jennie,  Leopard Siblings,  Acceptance,  19
Sumner,  Nola,   AAPS APSNZ,  Downward Loop,  Acceptance,  22
Sumner,  Nola,   AAPS APSNZ,  Fenced In,  Acceptance,  20
Sumner,  Nola,   AAPS APSNZ,  Up or Down Coming or Going,  Acceptance,  19
Sventek,  Susan,  Handle with care.,  APS Gold Medal,  25
Sventek,  Susan,  Standing still.,  Acceptance,  20
Trevan,  Nadia,  Not my cat,  Acceptance,  19
Trusler,  Alec,   EFIAP ARPS QPSA,  Tin City 2,  Acceptance,  19
Venning,  Jeffrey,   FAPS EFIAP EPSA,  Narrow View,  Acceptance,  19
Wacker,  Suzanne,  Mountain Man,  Acceptance,  19
Wacker,  Suzanne,  Waiting,  Acceptance,  19
Watson,  Graeme,   APSEM EFIAP/d2 MPSA2,  Gridiron 4,  Acceptance,  20
Willems,  Ron,   FAPS AFIAP ARPS FPSNZ Hon PSNZ,  Spectator Sport,  Acceptance,  20
Wormald,  Kim,   GMAPS EFIAP/g,  Secrets,  APS Merit,  22
Zhou,  Vicky Guo Mei,  The clown,  APS Merit,  22
Zito,  Roz,  Painted Wolf Lookout,  Acceptance,  23
Zommers,  Alfred,   GMAPS EFIAP/b,  The Bridge,  Acceptance,  19



2020 Exhibition - Nature

2020/18

Acceptance List - Last Name, First Name, Honours, Title, Result, Score

Alessi,  John,  Inquisitive Baboon,  Acceptance,  19
Balfe,  Paul,  Dusky Dolphin,  APS Merit,  24
Balfe,  Paul,  Desert Chameleon,  Acceptance,  22
Balfe,  Paul,  On the Wing,  Acceptance,  22
Balfe,  Paul,  Johnny Rook,  Acceptance,  19
Barrien,  Peter,   FAPS EFIAP,  Balancing act,  Acceptance,  19
Boytell,  Kerry,   MAPS EFIAP/b,  Violet Sabre Wing at Banana Flower,  Acceptance,  23
Boytell,  Kerry,   MAPS EFIAP/b,  A Snowys Meal In Sight,  APS Merit,  23
Boytell,  Kerry,   MAPS EFIAP/b,  Breakfast for a White Tail Eagle,  Acceptance,  20
Brown,  Linda,  Black Cockatoo,  Acceptance,  19
Bryan,  David,   FAPS EFIAP,  Lion Family,  Acceptance,  20
Bryan,  David,   FAPS EFIAP,  Blue Waxbill,  Acceptance,  18
Carrigan,  Jennifer,  Superbird,  Acceptance,  19
Carrigan,  Jennifer,  The Chase,  Acceptance,  18
Conn,  Jennifer,  Perons Tree Frog,  Acceptance,  20
Cotterill,  Trevor,  Moray Eel & Candy Striped Shrimp,  Acceptance,  22
Cotterill,  Trevor,  Bignose Unicornfish Steves Bommie,  Acceptance,  22
Cotterill,  Trevor,  Successful Squid - Nightdive,  Acceptance,  20
Cotterill,  Trevor,  Tubbataha Reef Harlequin Sweetlips,  Acceptance,  19
Cox,  Simon,  Close Encounter,  Acceptance,  21
Cox,  Simon,  Catch of the Day,  Acceptance,  18
Dial,  Tina,   MAPS EFIAP/s,  Get Off My Perch,  Acceptance,  22
Dial,  Tina,   MAPS EFIAP/s,  Tern with Catch,  Acceptance,  21
Dial,  Tina,   MAPS EFIAP/s,  Moorehen Splash,  Acceptance,  21
Dial,  Tina,   MAPS EFIAP/s,  Washed Breakfast,  Acceptance,  20
Edwards,  Margaret,   FAPS AFIAP,  Gorilla Stare,  Acceptance,  21
English,  Dianne,   AFIAP PPSA,  Sharing Is Caring,  Acceptance,  19
English,  Ian,   MAPS EFIAP/s,  Comb Crested Jacana,  Acceptance,  21
Feldman,  Barry,  Fruit bat,  Acceptance,  22
Feldman,  Barry,  Wattle bird,  Acceptance,  18
Foster,  Neville,   GMAPS EFIAP/b PPSA HonFAPS,  There Goes Your Lunch 8854 W,  APS Silver Medal,  26
Foster,  Neville,   GMAPS EFIAP/b PPSA HonFAPS,  Food For Our Chicks 5300 W,  APS Bronze medal,  25
Gilligan,  Glenn,   MAPS PPSA,  Spoonbill On The Sandbar,  Acceptance,  21
Gilligan,  Glenn,   MAPS PPSA,  Blending In,  Acceptance,  18
HAKVOORT,  Albert,  Weevil no1,  APS Gold Medal,  26
HAKVOORT,  Albert,  Bat Dipping Wing,  APS Merit,  23
HAKVOORT,  Albert,  Whale Breach No1,  Acceptance,  20
HAKVOORT,  Albert,  Touch Down,  Acceptance,  20
Hansell,  Susan,  Croc goes fishing for mullet,  Acceptance,  23
Hansell,  Susan,  Yellow head masked lapwing,  Acceptance,  22
Hansell,  Susan,  Ibis over the billabong,  Acceptance,  20
Harding,  Tony,   AAPS AFIAP,  Crawling Up,  Acceptance,  20
Harding,  Tony,   AAPS AFIAP,  Dragonfly,  Acceptance,  19
Jesty,  Vicki,  Mouth Full,  Acceptance,  18
Jesty,  Vicki,  Play Fights,  Acceptance,  18
Kawitzki,  Hans,   FAPS EFIAP,  Goana,  Acceptance,  20
Kawitzki,  Hans,   FAPS EFIAP,  Take off,  Acceptance,  20
Lea,  Cora,   My babies,  Acceptance,  19
Marriner,  Ian,  Half banded seaperch Edit,  Acceptance,  18
Martin,  Sue,  MIne,  Acceptance,  19
Martin,  Sue,  Blue Bower Bird,  Acceptance,  18
Martin,  Sue,  Mushroom,  Acceptance,  18
McMillan,  Greg,   AAPS,  The Last Look,  Acceptance,  18
Moon,  Robin,  Back off Baby,  Acceptance,  18
Mooney,  Gail,  Common Bluetail Damselfly,  Acceptance,  19
Moule,  Yvonne,   FAPS PPSA CAPSb,  Jellyfish,  Acceptance,  21
Murray,  Natalie,  Mine,  Acceptance,  20
Murray,  Natalie,  Breakfast in the Making,  Acceptance,  20
Nguyen,  Trung Cang,  Well caught,  Acceptance,  22
OGrady,  Margaret,   GMAPS EFIAP/s,  Pied Heron,  Acceptance,  20
OGrady,  Margaret,   GMAPS EFIAP/s,  Crowned Cranes,  Acceptance,  20
OGrady,  Margaret,   GMAPS EFIAP/s,  Zebra Trio,  Acceptance,  19
Organ,  John,   FAPS LPSNZ,  Down The Hatch,  Acceptance,  20
Organ,  John,   FAPS LPSNZ,  Grounded Flying Duck Orchids,  Acceptance,  19



Price,  Colleen,  Turtle Crunch Time,  Acceptance,  21
Price,  Colleen,  Jacana hiding chicks,  Acceptance,  19
Price,  Colleen,  Banksia Time,  Acceptance,  19
Prince,  Heather,   MAPS EFIAP,  Tidal Colours,  Acceptance,  19
Prince,  Heather,   MAPS EFIAP,  Flotilla,  Acceptance,  19
Quaglio,  William,  meerkat,  Acceptance,  18
Quixley,  John,   AAPS,  Egret Prawning No 2,  Acceptance,  21
Quixley,  John,   AAPS,  Eastern Spinebill,  Acceptance,  20
Quixley,  John,   AAPS,  Comb Crested Jacana No 3,  Acceptance,  19
Quixley,  John,   AAPS,  Marasmius Siccus,  Acceptance,  18
Reichl,  Christine,   AAPS AFIAP,  Australasian Gannets,  Acceptance,  20
Reichl,  Christine,   AAPS AFIAP,  Seaweed Dance,  Acceptance,  19
Reichl,  Christine,   AAPS AFIAP,  Courting Grebes,  Acceptance,  19
Reichl,  Christine,   AAPS AFIAP,  Katydid,  Acceptance,  19
reichl,  terence,  Gang Gang Breakfast,  Acceptance,  21
reichl,  terence,  Greater Crested Grebes Courting,  Acceptance,  19
Rose,  Allan,  Can I swallow this.,  Acceptance,  21
Roy,  Arthur,  SEA EAGLE WITH PRIZE,  Acceptance,  20
Roy,  Arthur,  ELEGANT FISHER,  Acceptance,  20
Roy,  Arthur,  HAPPY FISHER,  Acceptance,  18
Ryan,  Peter,  Bee eater with dragonfly,  APS Merit,  25
Ryan,  Peter,  Bad day to be a frog,  Acceptance,  21
Ryan,  Peter,  Aftermath,  Acceptance,  20
Scott,  Annette,   AAPS,  Scarlet Honey Eater,  Acceptance,  19
Scott,  Annette,   AAPS,  On the Move,  Acceptance,  18
Smith,  Grahame,  Off With the Prize,  Acceptance,  20
Spratt,  Anthony D.,  A Monochrome Dragon,  Acceptance,  18
Spratt,  Anthony D.,  Along The Stormy Coast,  Acceptance,  18
Spratt,  David,   LAPS,  Underbelly,  Acceptance,  22
Stanaway,  Rae,   FAPS,  Green snake,  Acceptance,  22
Stanaway,  Rae,   FAPS,  mud bath,  Acceptance,  20
Stock,  Jennie,  Bird Beats Bee,  Acceptance,  20
Thorogood,  Neville,  Cheeky_,  Acceptance,  18
Tregoning,  Karen,  When I look at you,  Acceptance,  20
Trusler,  Alec,   EFIAP ARPS QPSA,  Cattle Egrets 6,  Acceptance,  22
Trusler,  Alec,   EFIAP ARPS QPSA,  Pair of Rainbow Bee eaters,  Acceptance,  20
Trusler,  Alec,   EFIAP ARPS QPSA,  Sacred Kingfisher 6,  Acceptance,  18
Venning,  Jeffrey,   FAPS EFIAP EPSA,  Down The Hatch,  Acceptance,  19
Wacker,  Suzanne,  Rotorua,  Acceptance,  20
Wacker,  Suzanne,  Snowy mountain,  Acceptance,  20
Watson,  Graeme,   APSEM EFIAP/d2 MPSA2,  The Thief,  APS Merit,  23
Willems,  Ron,   FAPS AFIAP ARPS FPSNZ Hon PSNZ,  White Heron in Nesting Plumage,  Acceptance,  19
Willems,  Ron,   FAPS AFIAP ARPS FPSNZ Hon PSNZ,  White faced Heron with Crab,  Acceptance,  18
Wormald,  Kim,   GMAPS EFIAP/g,  Gannet Discipline,  Acceptance,  21
Wormald,  Kim,   GMAPS EFIAP/g,  Goshawk Portrait,  Acceptance,  20
Wormald,  Kim,   GMAPS EFIAP/g,  The Pollinator,  Acceptance,  19
Zhou,  Vicky Guo Mei,  Emu 1333,  Acceptance,  19
Zhou,  Vicky Guo Mei,  Catch,  Acceptance,  18
Zito,  Roz,  Golden Tailed Gecko,  Acceptance,  18
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Barnes,  Sally,  Bridle Pass,  Acceptance,  20
Barrien,  Peter,   FAPS EFIAP,  Kata Tjuta Tree,  Acceptance,  21
Barrien,  Peter,   FAPS EFIAP,  Bunyip gorge,  Acceptance,  19
Brierley,  Mark,   APP AAIPP,  Simple Times,  APS Merit,  22
Brierley,  Mark,   APP AAIPP,  Depth,  Acceptance,  18
Brierley,  Mark,   APP AAIPP,  Substitute,  Acceptance,  18
Brown,  Linda,  Craigs Hut,  Acceptance,  20
Brown,  Linda,  All That Remains,  Acceptance,  18
Cotterill,  Trevor,  On Patrol Cooks Hill Surf Club,  Acceptance,  18
Cox,  Rob,  Parched,  APS Gold Medal,  26
Cox,  Rob,  Relic,  Acceptance,  20
Cox,  Rob,  Warrachuppin,  Acceptance,  19
Cox,  Rob,  Terra Cell six,  Acceptance,  19
Cox,  Simon,  The Camp Draft,  Acceptance,  18
De Silva,  Nilmini,  Three Sisters Sunrise,  Acceptance,  21
Edwards,  Margaret,   FAPS AFIAP,  Bombo at Dawn,  Acceptance,  18
Edwards,  Margaret,   FAPS AFIAP,  Sunrise Swim,  Acceptance,  18
English,  Dianne,   AFIAP PPSA,  Stormy Redhead Beach,  Acceptance,  20
English,  Dianne,   AFIAP PPSA,  Packsaddle NSW,  Acceptance,  19
Feldman,  Barry,  Gateway to country,  APS Merit,  23
Feldman,  Barry,  Kombi vacation,  Acceptance,  18
Feldman,  Barry,  Aboriginal love,  Acceptance,  18
Gilligan,  Glenn,   MAPS PPSA,  Lord Howe Island,  Acceptance,  19
HAKVOORT,  Albert,  Flower Moon,  APS Merit,  23
HAKVOORT,  Albert,  King River Tributary,  Acceptance,  21
HAKVOORT,  Albert,  Catostrophic Sunrise,  Acceptance,  18
Hansell,  Susan,  Olympic trials Jess No 1,  Acceptance,  18
Harding,  Tony,   AAPS AFIAP,  Looking to the Rock,  Acceptance,  18
Jesty,  Vicki,  Heights from Hotham,  APS Merit,  23
Jesty,  Vicki,  Nose DIve,  Acceptance,  20
Jesty,  Vicki,  Dog Rocks.jpgSS_,  Acceptance,  19
Joy,  Sue,  Bombo Quarry,  Acceptance,  23
Joy,  Sue,  Camel Rock,  Acceptance,  19
Kawitzki,  Hans,   FAPS EFIAP,  River Gums,  APS Bronze medal,  25
Kawitzki,  Hans,   FAPS EFIAP,  Lake Mungo,  Acceptance,  19
Kawitzki,  Hans,   FAPS EFIAP,  Stormclouds,  Acceptance,  18
Langdon,  Bruce,  Rawnsley Park Dam,  Acceptance,  21
Langdon,  Bruce,  Boab Light,  Acceptance,  19
Langdon,  Bruce,  Kellys Knob,  Acceptance,  19
Lea,  Cora,  Nambucca sunrise,  Acceptance,  19
Lea,  Cora,   Yarraman valley,  Acceptance,  18
Mare,  David,   AAPS,  View from Mt Blowhard,  Acceptance,  19
Marriner,  Ian,  Fingal Bay on Sunset,  Acceptance,  20
Marriner,  Ian,  20200725 _1IM7352 DRC Edit EWP,  Acceptance,  20
Marriner,  Ian,  Nelson Head Sunset,  Acceptance,  20
McManus,  Paula,   FAPS,  Rock ants,  APS Merit,  25
McManus,  Paula,   FAPS,  Curdimurka Siding,  Acceptance,  20
McManus,  Paula,   FAPS,  Encrusted,  Acceptance,  20
McMillan,  Greg,   AAPS,  Ploughing Time,  Acceptance,  18
Monson,  Russell,  Boarding,  Acceptance,  18
Moon,  Timothy,  Cloudless_Reflection,  Acceptance,  19
Moule,  Yvonne,   FAPS PPSA CAPSb,  Beach sprint,  Acceptance,  20
Nguyen,  Trung Cang,  Kata Tjuta,  Acceptance,  20
Nguyen,  Trung Cang,  Old Kingston town,  Acceptance,  19
Nguyen,  Trung Cang,  The golden fields,  Acceptance,  18
O'Brien,  Keith,   AAPS,  Heading to Hobart,  Acceptance,  21
O'Rourke,  Trace,   FAPS AFIAP,  Backyard Sunrise,  Acceptance,  18
O'Rourke,  Trace,   FAPS AFIAP,  Wilpena Pound Tree,  Acceptance,  18
O'Rourke,  Trace,   FAPS AFIAP,  Moralana Gorge Road Sunset,  Acceptance,  18
Oyston,  Rob,  Merewether Flow 1a,  APS Silver Medal,  24
Oyston,  Rob,  Bombo 4a BW,  Acceptance,  18
Petersen,  Kim Jorja,  Lake Lochiel 2,  Acceptance,  22
Petersen,  Kim Jorja,  Watermelon Way,  Acceptance,  18
Price,  Colleen,  Watch and wait,  APS Merit,  22



Prince,  Heather,   MAPS EFIAP,  Hot Geelong Evening,  Acceptance,  20
Prince,  Heather,   MAPS EFIAP,  A Lonely Death,  Acceptance,  19
Prince,  Heather,   MAPS EFIAP,  Murphys Haystacks,  Acceptance,  19
Quaglio,  William,  our country.Ajpg_,  Acceptance,  18
Quaglio,  William,  adelaide mall,  Acceptance,  18
Quixley,  John,   AAPS,  Swan Bell Tower No 2,  Acceptance,  19
Quixley,  John,   AAPS,  Hustle and Bustle,  Acceptance,  18
Quixley,  John,   AAPS,  Constitution Dock,  Acceptance,  18
Reichl,  Christine,   AAPS AFIAP,  Barwon in Fog,  Acceptance,  18
Roberts,  Neil,  Kimberley textures,  APS Merit,  23
Roberts,  Neil,  Corynnia Station NSW,  Acceptance,  21
Rope,  Brian,   FAPS AFIAP OAM,  Great Ocean Shoreline,  Acceptance,  19
Roy,  Arthur,  LIGHT HORSE,  Acceptance,  19
Roy,  Arthur,  SORRY DAY,  Acceptance,  18
Scales,  Jeanette,  Early Morning Stillness,  Acceptance,  19
Scott,  Annette,   AAPS,  Central Dunes,  APS Merit,  22
Scott,  Annette,   AAPS,  Central Wonderland,  Acceptance,  19
Scott,  David,   EFIAP DPAGB,  Hastings Point,  Acceptance,  18
Spratt,  David,   LAPS,  Ampol Is The Best,  Acceptance,  20
Stanaway,  Rae,   FAPS,  Cape Hillsborough,  Acceptance,  18
Sumner,  Nola,   AAPS APSNZ,  Hollows and Humps,  Acceptance,  18
Sumner,  Nola,   AAPS APSNZ,  Tug of War,  Acceptance,  18
Suwitra,  Ketut,  Watching milky way,  Acceptance,  20
Sventek,  Susan,  Barnacle blues.,  Acceptance,  21
Sventek,  Susan,  In the shallows.,  Acceptance,  19
Thorogood,  Neville,  Bay of Fire,  Acceptance,  18
Tregoning,  Karen,  Think I'll go home now,  Acceptance,  20
Tsim,  Wai Man,   FAPS EFIAP ARPS GMPSA,  Australia Flags On Face,  Acceptance,  18
Viney,  Mary,  Guide Falls 3,  Acceptance,  18
Watson,  Graeme,   APSEM EFIAP/d2 MPSA2,  Rugby Union 11,  Acceptance,  20
Watson,  Graeme,   APSEM EFIAP/d2 MPSA2,  Emerald City 3,  Acceptance,  18
Willems,  Ron,   FAPS AFIAP ARPS FPSNZ Hon PSNZ,  Mungo Evening,  Acceptance,  20
Zhou,  Vicky Guo Mei,  Moon over Opera House,  Acceptance,  18
Zhou,  Vicky Guo Mei,  Sydney new year fireworks-5883,  Acceptance,  18
Zito,  Roz,  Sundown Glasshouse Mountains,  Acceptance,  18
Zommers,  Alfred,   GMAPS EFIAP/b,  Melbourne on the Yarra,  Acceptance,  19
Zommers,  Alfred,   GMAPS EFIAP/b,  Norfolk Island Fig Trees,  Acceptance,  18
Zommers,  Alfred,   GMAPS EFIAP/b,  Southbank Foot Bridge,  Acceptance,  18



2020 Exhibition

Entry and Acceptance Statistics

Section Entrants Entries Acceptances Acceptance Score

 Open 114 439 133 18

Monochrome 114 423 115 19

Nature 102 375 113 18

Our Country 102 365 102 18




